CHAPTER 177.

[H. F. No. 558.]

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION EIGHTY-THREE (83) OF CHAP-TER TEN (10) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO THE COMPENSATION OF TOWNSHIP TREASURER.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section eighty-three (83) of chapter Compensation of township ten (10) of the general statutes of eighteen hundred and tressurers seventy-eight (1878), being section seventy-nine (79) of chapter ten (10) of the general statutes of eighteen hundred and sixty-six (1866), be and the same is hereby amended by adding to the said section the following words, to-wit: "Provided, however, that the compensation of said treasurer shall in no case exceed the sum of one hundred (100) dollars in any one (1) year."

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from When get to

and after its passage.

take effect.

Approved April 17, 1889.

CHAPTER 178.

[S. F. No. 631.]

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTY-TWO (132) OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF EIGH-TEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-THREE (1883), AS AMEND-ED BY CHAPTER FOUR (4) OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FIVE (1885), RELAT-ING TO BOARDS OF HEALTH.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Section twenty-nine (29) of chapter one hundred and thirty-two (132) of the general laws of eigh- Boards of health, expenteen hundred and eighty-three (1883), as amended by sec- see, how paid. tion two (2) of chapter four (4) of the general laws for eighteen hundred and eighty-five (1885), is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Section 29. All expenses so incurred for the control of infectious diseases etc. by any town or village board of health shall hereafter be authorized by the county commissioner of the district wherein such town or village s situate, and when so authorized shall be audited by the